O 00 N OO U1 & W N

N NN NNRRRRRRRRP P
B W N RFER O WOOWOWNOULSIPDAWNIERO

25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-20

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CITY ORDERING THE TEMPORARY
CLOSURE OF SE 14" STREET DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE SE 14" STREET
IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

RECITALS

Pursuant to LCMC 10.08.010, the City Council may exercise Traffic Control authority
by Resolution of the Council; and

The Temporary blocking or closing of street is expressly listed as within the authority
of the City Council; and

The contract for construction of the NE 14" Street Improvement Project requires the
closure of NE 14 Street during construction; and

City Council or City Manager approval of the road closure is required; and

The City Council finds and determines that there is a public benefit in temporary
closure to facilitate the above-referenced public improvement project.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
LINCOLN CITY, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. RECITALS. The above recitals are true and correct and are
incorporated herein by this reference.

SECTION 2. IMPOSING TRAFFIC CONTROL.
Effective upon issuance of a notice to proceed from the City Engineer, or
designee, authorizing the above-referenced work, the requested construction

road closure is hereby approved as follows:

e From May 17, 2021 through September 3, 2021, the east bound lane on NE

14 Street from Hwy 101 to NE Port Avenue will be closed for construction of a
sidewalk and stormwater system. Detours will be in place. Traffic will be routed

to the signal at NE 17" Street for access to Hwy 101.

Resolution 2021-20 5-10-2021

1



N =

N o o bW

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Staff is directed to post notice of the proposed time for closure as soon as

possible after approval of this Resolution.

SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution is effective as of the date of its

adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln City, Oregon, this

10" day of May 2021.

Q&/é&,} Cd»fy@é,v

JUBY CASPER, COUNCIL PRESIDENT

ATTEST:

7
Al ﬁ QU )\\;\Af\h

JAMIE YOUNG) CITY RECORDER

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Rl

RICHARD APPICELY, CITY ATTORNEY

Resolution 2021-20

2
5-10-2021



