1	RESOLUTION NO. 2021-20
2	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF LINCOLN CITY ORDERING THE TEMPORARY
4	CLOSURE OF SE 14th STREET DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE SE 14th STREET
5	IMPROVEMENT PROJECT
6	
7	RECITALS
8	
9	Pursuant to LCMC 10.08.010, the City Council may exercise Traffic Control authority
10	by Resolution of the Council; and
11	
12	The Temporary blocking or closing of street is expressly listed as within the authority
13	of the City Council; and
14	
15	The contract for construction of the NE 14 th Street Improvement Project requires the
16	closure of NE 14 th Street during construction; and
17	City Council or City Manager approval of the road closure is required; and
18 19	City Council of City Manager approval of the road closure is required, and
20	The City Council finds and determines that there is a public benefit in temporary
21	closure to facilitate the above-referenced public improvement project.
22	
23	NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
24	LINCOLN CITY, AS FOLLOWS:
25	SECTION 1. RECITALS . The above recitals are true and correct and are
26	incorporated herein by this reference.
27	
28	SECTION 2. IMPOSING TRAFFIC CONTROL.
29	Effective upon increase of a notice to proceed from the City Engineer or
30 31	Effective upon issuance of a notice to proceed from the City Engineer, or designee, authorizing the above-referenced work, the requested construction
32	road closure is hereby approved as follows:
33	Toda closure is hereby approved as follows.
34	• From May 17, 2021 through September 3, 2021, the east bound lane on NE
35	14 th Street from Hwy 101 to NE Port Avenue will be closed for construction of a
36	sidewalk and stormwater system. Detours will be in place. Traffic will be routed
37	to the signal at NE 17 th Street for access to Hwy 101.
20	
38 39	
33	

1 2	Staff is directed to post notice of the proposed time for closure as soon as possible after approval of this Resolution.
3	SECTION 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. This Resolution is effective as of the date of its
4	adoption.
5	
6	PASSED AND APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Lincoln City, Oregon, this
7	10 th day of May 2021.
8	
9	
10	
11	Hedy Casper
12	JUDY CASPER, COUNCIL PRESIDENT
13	
14	ATTEST:
15	
16	00m10,10,007
17	JAMIE YOUNG, CITY RECORDER
18 19	JAIVILE TOONS, CITT RECORDER
20	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
21	
22	
23	1 your get
24	RICHARD APPICELLO, CITY ATTORNEY
25	
26	